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Sylvia Ekelik <sylvia.ekelik@nwb-oen.ca>

Fwd: QIA-BIM 2022 Reclamation Security Agreement & QIA 2022 Revised Security
Report


Sylvia Ekelik <sylvia.ekelik@nwb-oen.ca> Fri, Jul 29, 2022 at 9:26 AM
Draft To: Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>




 

 

 

From: Chris Spencer <CSpencer@QIA.ca>


Sent: Friday, July 29, 2022 10:22 AM

To: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Cc: Sylvia Ekelik <sylvia.ekelik@nwb-oen.ca>; Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>; Lou Kamermans
<lou.kamermans@baffinland.com>; Mitchell Horkoff <mhorkoff@lawsonlundell.com>; Steve Borcsok, P.Eng.
<steve.borcsok@baffinland.com>; Keim, Andrew
<andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; Perrin, Lauren
<Lauren.Perrin@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; Jared Ottenhof <JOttenhof@QIA.ca>; Steven Foulds <SFoulds@QIA.ca>
Subject: QIA-BIM 2022 Reclamation Security Agreement & QIA 2022 Revised Security Report

 

To whom it may concern,

 

QIA and Baffinland have reached an agreement regarding the 2022 adjustment of reclamation security for the Mary
River Project. The details of this agreement are provided in the attached joint correspondence. QIA’s 2022 Revised
Security
Report will also be made available to interested parties via a SharePoint link provided in a separate email from
Jared Ottenhof. Please check your spam folders if the SharePoint link is not received by 12:00 EST. If any questions
arise related to either document
please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

 

Regards,

Chris

 

ᑯᕆᔅ ᓯᐱᓐᓱ
/ ᒪᓕᒐᓕᕆᔾᔪᑎᓄᑦ ᐊᐅᓚᑦᑎᔨ

Chris Spencer / Manager, Regulatory Affairs
cspencer@qia.ca
/ Office: 867.975.8448 Cell: 867.222.9454

ᕿᑭᖅᑕᓂ
ᐃᓄᐃᑦ
ᑲᑐᔾᔨᖃᑎᒌᖏᑦ


Qikiqtani Inuit Association 

1.800.667.2742

ᓱᑲᑦᑐᒃᑯᑦ / Fax : 867.979.3238

www.qia.ca
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WARNING: The information contained in this e-mail communication
is confidential and intended only for the use of the intended recipient. If you are not the
intended recipient, please notify us at the telephone number shown above or by return e-mail and delete this communication and any copy immediately. 

 

https://twitter.com/Qikiqtani_Inuit
https://www.facebook.com/QikiqtaniInuit
https://www.instagram.com/Qikiqtani_Inuit

